A2T07D160W04SR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power LDMOS Transistor
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
This 30 W symmetrical Doherty RF power LDMOS transistor is designed for
cellular base station applications requiring very wide instantaneous bandwidth

C23
C5
C3
C32
C31
C35
VGGA
VDDA
C
P
VGGB
VDDB
Note: VDDA and VDDB must be tied together and powered by a single DC power supply.
Table 5. A2T07D160W04SR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 758–803 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F101JT250XT ATC
C7, C8 30 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F300JT250XT ATC
C9, C10, C11, C12 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F3R3BT250XT ATC
C13, C15 4.7 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F4R7BT250XT ATC
C14, C16 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C17, C18 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C19, C20, C21, C22 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F3R9BT250XT ATC
C23, C24, C25, C26 2.7 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F2R7BT250XT ATC
C27, C30 10 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H106KA12 Muruta
C28, C29, C31, C33 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR72A105KA01L Muruta
C32, C34 10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C35, C36 330 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors MCRH63V337M13X21--RH Multicomp